() (a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company : Technocraft Industries (India) Limited
Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security : NSE: TIIL/ BSE: 532804
As on Date : 30-Sep-2015

Partly paid-up shares

No. of partly
paid-up shares

As a % of total no.
of partly paid-up

As a % of total no. of shares of
the company

Shares
Held by promoter/promoter group 0 0 0
Held by public 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0
| N No.of |asadsoftotalno.of if L BE 8 K EEE !
Outstanding convertible securities outstanding outstanding convertible ; ’
securities securities conversion of the_ .
convertible securities
Held by promoter/promoter group 0 0 0
Held by public 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0
As a % of total no. of shares of
Warrants No. of warrants As % of total no. of the company, assuming full
warrants conversion of Warrants
Held by promoter/promoter group 0 0 0
Held by public 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0
Total paid-up capital of the company,
assuming full conversion of warrants and 31526750
convertible securities
(D(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern
Number of Total shareholding as | Shares Pled_ged or
Sr. Category of Number of | Total | shares held in a percentage of total otherwise
o number of shares encumbered
no. shareholder shareholders| number |dematerialized Asa Asa
of shares form As a Number
percentage percentage
percentagle of of (IX) =
) ) (1 (v) V) of %\A/BB) (A+B+C) s((l/e::tle)s VI /
(V) (1v) * 100
(A) [Promoter and Promoter Group
(1) {Indian
@) 'L?g('j‘l’\'l‘lj(‘j*:c'f/F';:ﬂﬂ; 11)23636562] 23636562 7497 7497 0 0.00
Central
(b) |Government/State 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0
Government(s)
(c) |Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0
Financial
(d) Institutions/Banks 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0
() |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0
Sub-Total (A)(1) 1123636562 23636562 74.97 74.97 0 0.00




2)

Foreign

(@)

Individuals (Non-
Resident
Individuals/Foreign
Individuals)

0.00

0.00

0.00

(b)

Bodies Corporate

0.00

0.00

0.00

(©)

Institutions

0.00

0.00

0.00

(d)

Qualified Foreign
Investor

0.00

0.00

0.00

(€)

Any Other (Total)

0.00

0.00

0.00

Sub-Total (A)(2)

oo © [Oolo

oo © [Oolo

oo © [Oolo

0.00

0.00

ool © [O]lo

0.00

Total Shareholding
of Promoter and
Promoter Group

(A)= (A)D)+(A)2)

11

23636562

23636562

74.97

74.97

0.00

(B)

Public shareholding

)

Institutions

(@)

Mutual Funds/UTI

[

249910

249910

0.79

0.79

N.A.

N.A.

(b)

Financial
Institutions/Banks

[

6227

6227

0.02

0.02

N.A.

N.A.

(©

Central
Government/State
Government(s)

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

(d)

\Venture Capital
Funds

0

0

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

(€)

Insurance Companies

0

0

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

()

Foreign Institutional
Investors

797957

797957

2.53

2.53

N.A.

N.A.

(9)

Foreign Venture
Capital Investors

0

0

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

(h)

Qualified Foreign
Investor

0

0

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

Any Other (Total)

0

0

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.

Sub-Total (B)(1)

1054094

1054094

3.34

3.34

N.A.

N.A.

()

Non-institutions

(@)

Bodies Corporate

371

1908612

1908612

6.05

6.05

N.A.

N.A.

(b)

Individuals - i.
Individual
Shareholders Holding
Nominal Share
Capital Up To >Rs. 1
Lakh.

11920

2617449

2616645

8.30

8.30

N.A.

N.A.

Individuals - ii.
Individual
Shareholders Holding
Nominal Share
Capital In Excess Of
Rs. 1 Lakh

43

1612035

1612035

5.11

5.11

N.A.

N.A.

(©

Qualified Foreign
Investor

0.00

0.00

N.A.

N.A.




(d) |Any Other (Total) 210 697998 697998 2.21 2.21 N.A. N.A.
(d1)[NRI Non-Rept 59| 198855 198855 0.63 0.63] N.A. N.A.
(d2)[NRI Rep 150, 113568 113568 0.36 0.36] N.A. N.A.
(d3)[foreign bodies 1| 385575 385575 1.22 1.22| N.A. N.A.
Sub-Total (B)(2) 12544 6836094 6835290 21.68 21.68 N.A. N.A.
Total Public
Shareholding (B)= 12549| 7890188 7889384 25.03 25.03] N.A. N.A.
(B)(W)+(B)(2)
TOTAL (A)+(B) 12560| 31526750 31525946 100.00 100.00 0 0.00
Shares held by
Custodians and
(C) [against which 0 0 0 N.A. 0.00f N.A. N.A.
Depository Receipts
have been issued
c1 [Promoter and 0 0 o NA. 0.00] N.A. N.A.
Promoter Group
C2 |Public 0 0 0 N.A. 0.00 N.A. N.A.
GRAND TOTAL
(A)+(B)+(C) 12560| 31526750 31525946 N.A. 100.00 0 0.00
(DN(b) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "‘Promoter and Promoter
Group"'
Total Shares Shares pledged or Details of Detalls_ of Total
. convertible shares
held otherwise encumbered warrants . ) i
securities (including
underlying
shares
asa assuming
PAN of asa % of Asa % As 2 % full
Sr.|Name of the| the % of asa |grand Numb total |Numbe f? IO conversion
No.|shareholder |Shareho grand Num |Percentag total et;rgf number | rof nur:bZr of of
Ider | Number | total ber e (A) + warra of [convert convertible warrants
(1 (11) (A) + (B)+|" s warrants ible [ o o and
() (v) |[(B)+ Vi) (VII) = |(C) of held of the |[securiti of the convertible
(C) (V1)/ | sub- X1) same |es held same class securities)
(IV)*100 [clause class (X1 (X11) as a % of
V) (N(a) (X) diluted
(V1) share
capital
(X1)
1 Ashish 70742 (022 O 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.22
Kumar Saraf
o | Navneet 1124280(357| 0 | 000 |000| O | 0.0 0 0.00 3.57
Kumar Saraf
3 | Nidhi Saraf 56494 | 0.18| O 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.18
4 | Ritu Saraf 73605 [ 0.23| O 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.23
5 Sh%‘;‘ﬁg}fa'a 6739512(21.38| 0 | 000 [000| O | 0.00 0 0.00 21.38
Shggtr':fe‘” 3058230|9.70| 0 | 000 |000| 0 | 0.00 0 0.00 9.70
7 Sharad 530361 [ 168 | O 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.68




Kumar Saraf

Sharad
Kumar
Madhoprasad
Saraf (HUF)

2874946

9.12

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.12

Sudarshan
Kumar Saraf

8857932

28.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

28.10

10

Sudarshan
Kumar
Madhoprasad
Saraf (HUF)

97506

0.31

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.31

11

Suman Saraf

152954

0.49

0.00

0.00

0

0.00

0

0.00

0.49

Total

23636562

74.97

0.00

0.00

0

0.00

0

0.00

74.98

1)(c) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "‘Public'' and holding more than

1% of the total number of shares.

Details of Details of Total
Shares as a convertible shares
warrants . . ;
percentage securities (including
of total underlying
number of shares
shares {i.e., 0 assuming
Yo W.r.t
Sr. |[Name of the PAN of the |[Number ?g?;}d Numb As a (;/0 Numfbe total con\f/lélrlsion
No. [shareholder Shareholder |of Shares umbe|  tota ro number of
(A)+(B)+(C)| rof |number of|convert vertibl of
indicated in |warran| warrants | ible conve 'tl' € warrants
Statement |[tsheld| ofthe [securiti sec?:;] 1es and
at para same class |es held| ° Ie convertible
(D) Same class securities)
above} as a % of
diluted
1 |Orange Mauritius|, g~ 5941 708000 2.25 0 0 0 0 2.25
Investments Ltd
2 INuItU.S. | A ABC18337A| 385575 1.22 0 0 0 0 1.22
Holdings Inc.
3 [ Anil Kumar Goel | AAJPG2552Q| 337500 1.07 0 0 0 0 1.07
Globe Capital
4 Market Limited 672250 2.13 0 0 0 0 1.94
Total 2103325 6.67 0 0.00 0 0.00 6.48

1)(c) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "‘Public'' and holding more than

5% of the total number of shares

Sr.
No.

Name of the
shareholder

Shares as a Details of warrants Details of convertible | Total
percentage securities shares
of total % w.r.t |(including
0) .
PAN of Numb [number of Asa % total |underlying
the er of [shares {i.e Number| total |Number of ber of| shares
Sharehol o of  |number of|convertible| - 2eF O :
shares|Grand ... |convertible| assuming
der warrants| warrants | securities .
Total held of the held | securities full
(A)+(B)+(C) same class of the |conversion
indicated in same class of




Statement warrants
at para and

(H(d) convertible

above} securities)

as a % of

diluted

1 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00

(N (d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Locked-in shares as a percentage of
total number of shares
ir. Name of the PAN of the _Number of locked- fi.c., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated
0. shareholder Shareholder in shares )
in Statement at para
(1)(a) above}
1 Nil 0 0.00
Total 0 0.00
(1N(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)
Type of Number of Shares underlying outstanding DRs asa
sr. loutstanding Number _of shares percentage of total _nur_nber o_f shares {i.e., Grand
No.|DR (ADRs, GDRs, outstanding underlying Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at
SDRys, etc.) DRs outstanding DRs bara
' ((a) above}
TOTAL 0 0 0.00

(IDN(b) Statement showing holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by

'promoter/promoter group’ are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Type of Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a
. Number of
outstanding percentage of total
Sr. [Name of the DR shares
No.|Holder DR underlying n_umber of shares - .
' (ADRs, GDRs, outstandin DRS{|.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
SDRs, etc.) g Statement at para (I)(a) above}
TOTAL 0 0.00

(111 (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is

issued by the issuer.

Number of Voting
Sr. Category of Rights held in each class| Total Voting |Total Voting Rights i.e. (V1)
no. shareholder of securities Rights
(1H1+1V+V) Asa As a
Class X|Class Y|Class Z percentage of| percentage of
) (1 (n | (1v) V) (V) (A+B) (A+B+C)
(V) (Vi)
(A) [Promoter and Promoter Group?
(1) ({Indian
(@) II:ndi\_/iduals/Hindu Undivided 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
amily
(b) gentral Government/State 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
overnment(s)
(c) |Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(d) [Financial Institutions/Banks 0 0 0 0.00 0.00




() |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (A)(1) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(2) |Foreign
Individuals (Non-Resident
@) Individuals/gzoreign Individuals) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(b) [Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(c) [Institutions 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(d) |Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
() |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group (A)= 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(AM)+A)2)
(B) [Public shareholding
(1) [Institutions
(@) |Mutual Funds/UTI 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(b) |Financial Institutions/Banks 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
© gentral Government/State 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
overnment(s)
(d) |Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(e) |Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(F) |Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(9) [Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(h) |Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(h) |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(2) [Non-institutions
(@) [Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Individuals - i. Individual
(b) [Shareholders Holding Nominal 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Share Capital Up To >Rs. 1 Lakh.
Individuals - ii. Individual
Shareholders Holding Nominal
Share Capital In Excgss OfRs. 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Lakh
(c) |Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
(d) |Any Other (Total) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Sub-Total (B)(2) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total Public Shareholding (B)=
(B)(1)+(B)(2) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (A)+(B) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Shares held by Custodians and
(C) |against which Depository Receipts 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
have been issued
C1 |Promoter and Promoter Group 0 0 0 0 0 0
C2 |Public 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
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