(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company: Technocraft Industries (India) Limited

Scrip Code, Name of the scrip, class of security: NSE: TIIL/BSE: 532804

As on Date : 30-Sep-2015

Partly paid-up shares	INO of nartly	As a % of total no. of partly paid-up Shares	As a % of total no. of shares of the company
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Outstanding convertible securities	outstanding	As a % of total no. of outstanding convertible securities	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of the convertible securities
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Warrants	No. of warrants	As a % of total no. of warrants	As a % of total no. of shares of the company, assuming full conversion of Warrants
Held by promoter/promoter group	0	0	0
Held by public	0	0	0
Total	0	0	0
Total paid-up capital of the company, assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities	31526750		

(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Sr.	Category of	Category of Number of Total shares held in hareholder shareholders number dematerialized		shares held in	_	eholding as age of total of shares	oth	Pledged or erwise mbered
no. (I)	(II)	(III)	of shares (IV)	form	As a percentage of (A+B) ¹	As a percentage of	Number of shares	As a percentage (IX) = (VIII) /
				(V)	(VI)	(A+B+C) (VII)	(VIII)	(VIII) / (IV) * 100
(A)	Promoter and Promo	oter Group						
(1)	Indian							
(a)	Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family	11	23636562	23636562	74.97	74.97	0	0.00
(b)	Central Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0
(c)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0
(d)	Financial Institutions/Banks	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0
(e)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	11	23636562	23636562	74.97	74.97	0	0.00

(2)	Foreign							
	Individuals (Non-							
(a)	Resident Individuals/Foreign	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Individuals/Foreign							
(b)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
<u> </u>	Institutions	0			0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Qualified Foreign	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(d)	Investor	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(e)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
	Total Shareholding							
	of Promoter and Promoter Group	11	23636562	23636562	74.97	74.97	0	0.00
	(A) = (A)(1) + (A)(2)							
(B)	Public shareholding							
	Institutions							
(a)	Mutual Funds/UTI	1	249910	249910	0.79	0.79	N.A.	N.A.
(b)	Financial	1	6227	6227	0.02	0.02	N.A.	N.A.
(0)	Institutions/Banks	1	0227	0227	0.02	0.02	14.71.	11.71.
	Central	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	NT A	NT A
(c)	Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
	Venture Capital							
(d)	Funds	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
(e)	Insurance Companies	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	3	797957	797957	2.53	2.53	N.A.	N.A.
()	Foreign Venture	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	DT A	DT A
(g)	Capital Investors	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
(h)	Qualified Foreign	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
` ′	Investor				0.00			N.A.
(i)	Any Other (Total) Sub-Total (B)(1)	5	_					N.A.
(2)	Non-institutions	3	1034074	1034074	3.34	3.34	14.71.	11.71.
	Bodies Corporate	371	1908612	1908612	6.05	6.05	N.A.	N.A.
(a)	Individuals - i.	3/1	1700012	1700012	0.03	0.03	14./1.	11./1.
	Individual							
(b)	Shareholders Holding	11920	2617449	2616645	8.30	8.30	N.A.	N.A.
(0)	Nominal Share	11720	201/ 11 7	2010043	0.50	0.50	14./1.	11./1.
	Capital Up To >Rs. 1 Lakh.							
	Individuals - ii.							
	Individuals - 11.							
	Shareholders Holding	43	1612035	1612035	5.11	5.11	N.A.	N.A.
	Nominal Share	43	1012033	1012033	3.11	3.11	1 1./1.	14.74.
	Capital In Excess Of							
(c)	_	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
(c)	Rs. 1 Lakh Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	N.A.	N.A.

(d)	Any Other (Total)	210	697998	697998	2.21	2.21	N.A.	N.A.
(d1)	NRI Non-Rept	59	198855	198855	0.63	0.63	N.A.	N.A.
(d2)	NRI Rep	150	113568	113568	0.36	0.36	N.A.	N.A.
(d3)	foreign bodies	1	385575	385575	1.22	1.22	N.A.	N.A.
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	12544	6836094	6835290	21.68	21.68	N.A.	N.A.
	Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)	12549	7890188	7889384	25.03	25.03	N.A.	N.A.
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	12560	31526750	31525946	100.00	100.00	0	0.00
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued	0	0	0	N.A.	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
C1	Promoter and Promoter Group	0	0	0	N.A.	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
C2	Public	0	0	0	N.A.	0.00	N.A.	N.A.
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	12560	31526750	31525946	N.A.	100.00	0	0.00

(I)(b) Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"

			Total Sh			res pledge wise encun			ails of rrants	con	tails of vertible urities	Total shares (including underlying
	Name of the shareholder (II)	PAN of the Shareho lder (III)	Number (IV)	as a % of grand total (A) + (B) + (C) (V)	hor	(VII) = (VI) /	as a % of grand total (A) + (B) + (C) of sub- clause (I)(a) (VIII)	nts held (XI)	number of	Numbe r of convert ible securiti es held (XI)	As a % total number of convertible securities of the same class (XII)	warrante
1	Ashish Kumar Saraf		70742	0.22	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.22
2	Navneet Kumar Saraf		1124280	3.57	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	3.57
3	Nidhi Saraf		56494	0.18	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.18
4	Ritu Saraf		73605	0.23	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.23
5	Shakuntala Saraf		6739512	21.38	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	21.38
6	Shantidevi Saraf		3058230	9.70	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	9.70
7	Sharad		530361	1.68	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.68

	Kumar Saraf										
8	Sharad Kumar Madhoprasad Saraf (HUF)	2874946	9.12	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	9.12
9	Sudarshan Kumar Saraf	8857932	28.10	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	28.10
10	Sudarshan Kumar Madhoprasad Saraf (HUF)	97506	0.31	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.31
11	Suman Saraf	152954	0.49	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.49
	Total	23636562	74.97	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	74.98

<u>I)(c)</u> Statement showing Shareholding of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares.

	t the total number			(A)+(B)+(C) indicated in		Details of warrants		Details of convertible securities	
Sr. No.			Number of Shares			total number of warrants	convert ible securiti	securities	underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted
1	Orange Mauritius Investments Ltd	AABCO0594R	708000	2.25	0	0	0	0	2.25
2	Inuit U.S. Holdings Inc.	AABCI8337A	385575	1.22	0	0	0	0	1.22
3	Anil Kumar Goel	AAJPG2552Q	337500	1.07	0	0	0	0	1.07
4	Globe Capital Market Limited		672250	2.13	0	0	0	0	1.94
	Total		2103325	6.67	0	0.00	0	0.00	6.48

$\underline{I)(c) \ Statement \ showing \ Shareholding \ of \ persons \ belonging \ to \ the \ category \ ''Public'' \ and \ holding \ more \ than} \\ \underline{5\% \ of \ the \ total \ number \ of \ shares}$

				Shares as a percentage	Details o	f warrants	Details of o		Total shares
Sr. No.	Name of the	the Sharehol	Numb er of shares	of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in	warrants held	As a % total number of warrants of the same class	held	number of convertible securities	(including underlying shares assuming full conversion of

			Statement at para (I)(a) above}					warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted
1	0		0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
	Total		0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00

(I)(d) Statement showing details of locked-in shares

Sr. No.		Name of the shareholder	PAN of the Shareholder	Number of locked- in shares	Locked-in shares as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
	1	Nil		0	0.00
		Total		0	0.00

(II)(a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

outstanding OR (ADRs CDRs	Number of outstanding	Number of shares underlying outstanding DRs	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
TOTAL	0	0	0.00

(II)(b) Statement showing holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by

'promoter/promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares

Holder	outstanding DR	Number of shares underlying	Shares underlying outstanding DRs as a percentage of total number of shares {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (I)(a) above}
	TOTAL	0	0.00

(III) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is

issued by the issuer.

Sr.	Category of shareholder	Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities			Total Voting Rights	Total Voting Rights i.e. (VI)	
(I)	(II)	Class X (III)	Class Y (IV)	Class Z (V)	(III+IV+V) (VI)	As a percentage of (A+B) (VII)	As a percentage of (A+B+C) (VIII)
(A)	Promoter and Promoter Group²						
(1)	Indian						
(a)	Individuals/Hindu Undivided Family	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(b)	Central Government/State Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(c)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(d)	Financial Institutions/Banks	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00

(e)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(2)	Foreign	·					
(a)	Individuals (Non-Resident	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Individuals/Foreign Individuals)		U				
(b)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(c)	Institutions	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(d)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(e)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group (A)=	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(T)	(A)(1)+(A)(2)						
(B)	Public shareholding						
(1)	Institutions Martinal Franch / UTI	0	0	0		0.00	0.00
(a)	Mutual Funds/UTI	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(b)	Financial Institutions/Banks Central Government/State	U	0	U	0	0.00	0.00
(c)	Government(s)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(d)	Venture Capital Funds	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(e)	Insurance Companies	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(f)	Foreign Institutional Investors	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(h)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(h)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total (B)(1)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(2)	Non-institutions						
(a)	Bodies Corporate	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(b)	Individuals - i. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital Up To >Rs. 1 Lakh.	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Individuals - ii. Individual Shareholders Holding Nominal Share Capital In Excess Of Rs. 1 Lakh	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(c)	Qualified Foreign Investor	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(d)	Any Other (Total)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
	Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)	0	O	0	0	0.00	0.00
	TOTAL (A)+(B)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
(C)	Shares held by Custodians and against which Depository Receipts have been issued	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00
C1	Promoter and Promoter Group	0	0	0	0	0	0
C2	Public	0	0	0	0	0	0
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00